

## PARKS & FACILITIES FEE SCHEDULE

USER GROUPS **Group 1:** Oakley Resident Use

**Group 2:** Non-Resident Use

**Group 3:** Community Partner

**Group 4:** Non-Profit Use

**Group 5:** For-Profit Use

## **HOURLY FEES**

FACILITIES	GROUP 1	GROUP 2	GROUP 3	GROUP 4	GROUP 5
Sport Area	\$7	\$17	*	\$7	\$40
Field Area	\$7	\$17	*	\$7	\$40
Picnic Area	\$10	\$20	*	\$10	\$60
Oakley Recreation	\$45	\$60	*	\$45	\$75
Buildings					
Council Chambers	Not eligible	Not eligible	*	\$50	Not eligible

## **DAILY FEES**

FACILITIES	GROUP 1	GROUP 2	GROUP 3	GROUP 4	GROUP 5		
Sport Area	\$70	\$125	*	\$50	\$400		
Field Area	\$70	\$125	*	\$50	\$400		
Picnic Area	\$70	\$100	*	\$50	\$400		
Oakley Recreation Buildings Council Chambers	No Daily Fees are available for these facilities						

A \$150 damage deposit is due at the time of application to reserve any park or facility.

<sup>\*</sup> Group 3 - Fees and other terms will be outlined in Partnership Memorandum of Understanding.